



**Product Name:** Quaker® Chewy Granola Bar 25% Less Sugar - Chocolate Chip

**Product Code:** 31175

**Serving Size:** 0.84 oz

**Date:** 01/01/2024

**Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains**

Does this product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria:

Does this product contain non-creditable grains:  < 3.99 g

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient	Exhibit A Group (A - I) the Product Belongs To	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion (A)	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz Equivalent (B)	Creditable Amount (A / B)
Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain Brown Rice Flour, Whole Grain Wheat, Whole Wheat Flour	Group E	9.00 g	16.00 g	<b>0.5625 oz eq.</b>
<b>Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount:</b>				<b>0.50 oz eq.</b>

**Meal Pattern Contribution Statement**

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a **0.84 oz** ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) provides **0.50** oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

*Rachel Huber*

Signature

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN

Printed Name

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian

Title

972-334-4789

Phone Number

# Quaker Chewy Granola Bars Less Sugar Chocolate Chip 0.84 Oz

GTIN: 0003000005088 | UPC: 030000005088  
 NET CONTENT: 0.84 Ounce | PRODUCT ID: 00030000005088

Great mornings inspire great days bustling with new possibilities, unknown adventures, and amazing friends. Prepare for all that lies ahead by filling your bowls, bellies, and hearts with the love of a nourishing breakfast from Quaker Oats.



### FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Chocolate Chip
- 0.84 Ounce

### INSTRUCTIONS

- Ready to eat.

### ALLERGENS

- Contains Coconut, Milk, Soy And Wheat Ingredients. May Contain Traces Of Peanut And Other Tree Nuts.

<b>Brand Owner</b>	PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
<b>Brand Name</b>	Quaker
<b>Manufacturer</b>	Quaker Food and Beverage
<b>Volume</b>	.001 Cubic foot
<b>Minimum Life Span (days)</b>	
<b>From Arrival:</b>	<b>From Production:</b> 180
<b>Storage &amp; Handling Temperature</b>	
<b>Minimum:</b> 35 °F	<b>Maximum:</b> 85 °F
<b>Origin</b>	
<b>Region:</b>	<b>Country:</b> US

**INGREDIENTS:** Granola (Whole Grain Oats, Brown Sugar, Brown Rice Crisp [Whole Grain Brown Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt], Whole Grain Wheat, Soybean Oil, Dried Coconut, Whole Wheat Flour, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Nonfat Dry Milk), Corn Syrup, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Brown Rice Crisp (Whole Grain Brown Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt), Sunflower Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Inulin, Polydextrose, Glycerin. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Calcium Carbonate, Invert Sugar, Salt, Molasses, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Ester Of Monodiglycerides, Tocopherols (To Preserve Freshness), Natural Flavor, Soybean Oil. Contains Coconut, Milk, Soy And Wheat Ingredients. May Contain Traces Of Peanut And Other Tree Nuts.

Serving Size		Per Serving
Amount Per Serving		<b>100</b>
<b>Calories</b>		% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 4g		5%
Saturated Fat 1g		6%
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b> 75mg		3%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g		6%
Dietary Fiber 3g		10%
Total Sugars 5g		
Includes 5g Added Sugars		10%
<b>Protein</b> 1g		
Vitamin D 0%	Calcium 8%	
Iron 2%	Potassium 0%	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

GTIN	Level	Qty of Next Level Item(s)	H x W x D	Weight		Ti x Hi
				Net	Gross	
20030000312937	Pallet	15	46.25 x 40 x 48 Inches	378 Pound	544.95 Pound	
00030000312933	Display	5	28.063 x 9.5 x 18.688 Inches	25.1 Pound	36 Pound	
10030000311759	Case	12	7.2 x 9.8 x 12.2 Inches	5.04 Pound	6.6 Pound	15 x 7
00030000311752	Package	8	6.5 x 5.75 x 1.5 Inches	0.42 Pound	0.55 Pound	
00030000005088	Each	1	1 x 3.5 x 0.563 Inches	0.84 Ounce	1.1 Ounce	
Additional information not displayed						

